PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  PEU RSF CoBank Loan Petition
BALANCE SHEET DW 21-____

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES   Schedule LDG-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020 Page 1 of 2

Account Number 12/31/2020
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/20

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 81,669,595   -   81,669,595
Work in process 105 391,156   -   391,156
Utility Plant 82,060,751   -   82,060,751
Accumulated depreciation 108 16,404,405   -   16,404,405
Net Plant 65,656,346   -   65,656,346
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114 & 115 4,892,140   -   4,892,140
Total Net Utility Plant 60,764,206   -   60,764,206

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & Special Deposits 131 & 133 676,883   657,043   (1) 1,333,926
Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 1,146,764   -   1,146,764
Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 614,852   -   614,852
Accounts receivable-other 142 -   -   -
Inventory 151 -   -   -
Prepaid expenses 162 9,340   -   9,340
Prepaid property taxes 163 & 236 213,672   -   213,672
Prepaid taxes 162.3 -   -   -

2,661,511   657,043   3,318,554
OTHER ASSETS
Debt issuance expenses 181 227,062   -   227,062
Acquisition Premium - MARA 186 7,147,636   -   7,147,636
Other & Deferred Charges 182,184,186 820,158   -   820,158

8,194,855   -   8,194,855

TOTAL ASSETS 71,620,572$   657,043$   72,277,615$

Notes:

Bank Balance at

12/31/2020 Imprest Levels

Adjustment

Required
CBFRR RSF   200,428.00   31,000.00   (169,428.00)
MOERR RSF   17,689.00   898,000.00   880,311.00
DSRR RSF   104,840.00   51,000.00   (53,840.00)

   322,957.00   980,000.00   657,043.00

Allocation of borrowed funds: refill of RSF funds 657,043.00
Repayment of intercompany payables used to fund RSFs 1,889,589.00

2,546,632.00

71,620,572.17$ check

(1) refill of PEU RSF bank accounts to their imprest levels, compared to the actual balances at 12/31/2020.

2021 PEU Finance Petition
027

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  PEU RSF Cobank Loan Petition
BALANCE SHEET DW 21-____

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  Schedule LDG-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020 Page 2 of 2

Account
Number

12/31/2020
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/20

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

[…]

Customer advances 252 -$   -   -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 23,359,240$   -   23,359,240
Other long term liabilities -   -   -

29,247,005   -   29,247,005

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 71,620,572$   657,043$   72,277,615$

Notes:
(1) To record the CoBank Debt and Intercompany Loan as follows:

CoBank Loan 2,546,632$   CoBank

(3) To record the use of funds through the intercompany debt and the impact of the intercompany loan refinance.

-$   check -$   check

(2) To record the impact of interest and income tax provision/benefit on retained earnings.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2021 PEU RSF CoBank Loan Petition\Drafts\Petition\Final Drafts\2021 8-31 Exhibits LDG-1-3 PEU Pro Forma LDG 1 Liabilities2021 PEU Finance Petition
028

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  PEU RSF CoBank Loan Petition
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 21-___

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020  Schedule LDG-2
Page 1 of 2

Account
Number

Twelve Months
12/31/20

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
12 Months

12/31/20
Water Sales 460 to 462 9,789,711$   -   9,789,711$
Other Operating Revenue 471 15,489   -   15,489$
   Total Revenues 9,805,200   -   9,805,200

Production Expenses 601 to 652 2,670,931   -   2,670,931
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 660 to 678 743,929   -   743,929
Customer Acct & Collection Exp 902 to 904 184,845   -   184,845
Administrative & General Expense 920 to 950 177,946   -   177,946
Inter Div Management Fee 930 2,481,134   -   2,481,134
   Total Operating Expense 6,258,785   -   6,258,785

Dep Exp/Acq Adj Expense 403 & 406 1,788,380   -   1,788,380
Amortization Expense:CIAC 405 (835,087)   -   (835,087)
Amortization Expense 407 283,372   -   283,372
Gain on Debt Forgiveness 414 (24,708)   -   (24,708)
Property Taxes 408.1 1,186,363   -   1,186,363
Income Tax 409 to 410 738,337   (31,033)   (2) 707,304
   Total Operating Deductions 3,136,656   (31,033)   3,105,622

   Net Operating Income 409,759   31,033   440,793

Other Income and Deductions 7,454   -   7,454

Interest Expenses 778,589   114,598   (1) 893,187

Net Income (361,376)   (83,565)   (444,941)

Notes:

1 - To record the change in interest expense.

2 - To record the tax impact resulting from additional expenses, at the statutory rate of 27.08%.

(361,375.83)   check

S:\p\Pennichuck\2021 PEU RSF CoBank Loan Petition\Drafts\Petition\Final Drafts\2021 8-31 Exhibits LDG-1-3 PEU Pro Forma LDG 2 Income Stmt2021 PEU Finance Petition
029

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC. PEU RSF CoBank Loan Petition

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 21-____
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020  Schedule LDG-2

Page 2 of 2

Supporting Calculations:

Interest Expense: Amount Rate Interest

[…]

4.  PEU share of the $5,000,000 RSF for distribution to the RSF, MOERSF and the P&IRSF is19.56% based on % of PWW revenues (2012 Case) to % of all three regulated utilities revenues (2012 Cases) or 980,000$
5.  Calculation of RSF Pecentage based on Revenue requirements from DW13-126, 13-128 and 13-130

PWW Revenue Requirment - 27,689,214$   per DW13-130 Settlement Agreement
PEU Revenue Requirement - 6,913,261$   per DW13-126 Settlement Agreement
PAC Revenue Requirement - 745,186$   per DW13-128 Settlement Agreement

Total Utility Revenue Requirement - 35,347,661$

6.  For Calculation of Operating Expense Requirement see Exhibit 1.1
7.   2015 Billed Recoupment from DW13-1xx - 196,261$
8.   2016 Billed Recoupment from DW13-1xx- 16,968$

9.  2019 amortization expense proforma does not include deferred debit to refill depleted RSF accounts
10.  2018 Revenues include

2021 PEU Finance Petition
053

PEU RSF CoBank Loan Petition
DW 21-___

LDG-9

Schedule A

12 Months
Ending 12/31/19

No MOEF

PRO FORMA
Adjustments to
2019 Test Year

PRO FORMA 12
Months Ending

12/31/19 No
MOEF

Perm Rate
PRO FORMA
Adjustments

based on
FIVE YEAR

AVE

Perm Rate
Based on Five
Year Ave with

MOEF

City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement (CBFRR) 926,309$   (1) -$   926,309$   -$   926,309$

Material Operating Expense Revenue Requirement (MOERR) 7,529,896$   (2) (541,495)$   6,988,401$   46,215$   7,034,616$

Operating Expense Contingency 1.0   1.0   1.040

Material Operating Expense Revenue Requirement (MOERR) 7,529,896$   6,988,401$   7,316,001$

Non Material Operating Expense Revenue Requirement (NOERR) 27,863$   (20,701)$   7,163$   -$   7,163$

Debt Service Revenue Requirement (DSRR 1.0) 1,455,530$   (3) 288,878$   (5) 1,744,408$   -$   1,744,408$

Principal and Interest Coverage Requirement 1.10   1.10   1.10   1.10   1.10
Total Debt Service Revenue Requirement including the .01 DSRR 1,601,083$   317,766$   1,918,849$   -$   1,918,849$

Revenue Requirement exclusive of NCCRS 10,085,151$   (223,729)$   9,833,559$   46,215$   10,168,321$
Less Other Operating Revenues 30,188$   -$   30,188$   -$   30,188$

Revenues required from Customer Classes exclusive of NCCRS 10,054,963$   (223,729)$   9,803,371$   46,215$   10,138,133$
NCCRS Revenue Requirement per DW17-128 178,915$   -$   178,915$   -$   178,915$

Revenues required from Customer Classes inclusive of NCCRS 10,233,878$   (223,729)$   9,982,286$   46,215$   10,317,048$

Total Current Revenues inclusve of Other Revenues, QCPAC and NCCRS 8,819,088$   146,431$   8,965,519$   178,946$   9,144,465$

Current Water Revenues inclusive of Other Revenues excluding CBFRR, NCCRS and QCPAC 7,575,828$   -$   7,575,828$   173,768$   7,749,596$
Add: City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement 954,776$   (4) -$   954,776$   -$   954,776$

Current Water Revenues with CBFRR less NCCRS and QCPAC 8,530,604$   -$   8,530,604$   173,768$   8,704,372$

Proposed Percent Revenue Increase 17.87% 14.92% 16.47%

Principal and Interest Coverage Requirement -   1.10

Notes:

(1)  The CBFRR includes the revenues necessary to repay the City Bond per Sch1 Attach A page 2

(2)  Material Operating Expense Revenue requirement is the sum of the Total Operating Expenses, Property Tax Expense, and Amoritzation Expense from Sch 1 less the non material operating expenses from Sch 1, Attach I

(3)  Annual Principal and Interest payments for debt associated with all plant in service as of 12/31/2019 per 1604.08, Schedule 5 less P&I associated with NCCRS debt